
13U AAA 2025 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 16 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 1-3 HOST SITE CONTACT CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316 ADMINISTRATOR@BASEBALLSASKATOON.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Estevan Brewers 13U AAA 1 Parker Cameron Arcola (306)575-6309 parker.cameron@steelreef.ca
Weyburn Beavers 13U AAA 1 Tyler McMillan Weyburn (306)861-3536 tyler_sask@yahoo.ca
White Butte Broncos 13U AAA 1 Tyler Thomlinson Grenfell (306)697-8729 thomlinsont@hotmail.com
Regina Athletics 13U AAA 2 Nathan Kress Regina (306)527-0570 natekress@hotmail.com
Regina White Sox 13U AAA 2 Justin Eiswirth Regina (306)530-3444 eiswirthbaseball@gmail.com
Regina Wolfpack 13U AAA 2 Jaimie Herauf Regina (306)501-4295 jamieherauf17@hotmail.com
Moose Jaw Canucks 13U AAA 3 Rod Bauck Moose Jaw (306)630-8864 rodbauck@sasktel.net
Swift Current 57's 13U AAA 3 Mark Reiter Swift Current (306)250-8417 reiterm@hotmail.com
Yorkton Cardinals 13U AAA 4 Mark Schendel Yorkton (306)621-7561 mrschendel@yahoo.ca
Sask Central River Pirates 13U AAA 5 Josh Kerpan Kenaston (306)260-1849 joshkerpan@gmail.com
Sask Five Giants 13U AAA 5 Richard Pauls Martensville (306) 281-7723 rgpauls07@gmail.com
Saskatoon Bulls 13U AAA 6 Matt Duetscher Saskatoon (306)291-5755 mattdeutscher44@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cannons 13U AAA 6 Mike Bubnick Saskatoon (306)241-0702 bubnickmichael@gmail.com
Saskatoon Dust Devils 13U AAA 6 James Fraser Saskatoon (306)220-6285 jfraser@aslpaving.ca
Saskatoon Pelicans 13U AAA 6 Harley Good Saskatoon (306)715-0995 harley@goodwen.ca
Saskatoon Sturgeon 13U AAA 6 Derek Blanch Saskatoon (306)321-2922 dpblanch@pcl.com

13U AA TIER 1 2025 PROVINCIALS EDAM 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 25-27 HOST SITE CONTACT ANDREA THOM 845-7886 ANDREAJTHOM@OUTLOOK.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Sask East Diamond Jaxx 13U AA Tier 1 1 Shaun Koehn Grayson (306)607-2600 saskeastdiamondjaxx@gmail.com
Assiniboia Southern Aces 13U AA Tier 1 3 Brian Ruthven Assiniboia (306)640-6906 bruthven@gmail.com
Lumsden Cubs 13U AA Tier 1 5 James Huck Lumsden (306)596-4911 james.b.huck@gmail.com
Muenster Red Sox 13U AA Tier 1 5 Aaron Strueby Humboldt (306)231-8387 ajstrueby@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Diamond Jaxx13U AA Tier 1 6 Kevin MacDonald Saskatoon (306)281-3653 kevin.macdonald@sasktel.net
Battleford Beavers 13U AA Tier 1 7 Michael George Battleford (306)317-6740 michael.george@ig.ca
Edam Blue Sox 13U AA Tier 1 7 Brennen Weitzel Edam (306)441-9973 brennen.weitzel@outlook.com
Prince Albert Royals 2 13U AA Tier 1 8 Matt Gray Prince Albert (306)981-2027 pabuckeyes2016@gmail.com



13U AA TIER 2 2025 PROVINCIALS YORKTON 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 25-27 HOST SITE CONTACT TAMMY GYOERICK 621-3146 TAMYAR@SASKTEL.NET

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Redvers A's 13U AA Tier 2 1 James Cameron Alameda (306)421-1647 james.cameron@redheadequipment.ca
Yorkton Cardinals 13U AA Tier 2 4 Trevor Gyoerick Yorkton (306)620-9740 tamyar@sasktel.net
Southey Eagles 13U AA Tier 2 5 Cory Hart Cupar (306)726-7755 hartcory999@gmail.com
Watrous Lakers 13U AA Tier 2 5 Darren Carlson Watrous (306)946-7739 darrentcarlson@hotmail.com
Saskatoon A's 13U AA Tier 2 6 Mike Pawluski Saskatoon (306)280-7209 pawluskim@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinals Cannons 13U AA Tier 2 6 Brad Luey Saskatoon (306)955-5330 bradluey@hotmail.com
Macklin Lakers 13U AA Tier 2 7 Justin Reschny Macklin (306)753-9192 justinreschny@hotmail.com
Rosetown Angels Team 1 13U AA Tier 2 7 Kent Carlson Rosetown (306)831-8087 kentgcarlson@gmail.com

13U AA TIER 3 2025 PROVINCIALS UNITY 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 25-27 HOST SITE CONTACT KYLE CLARK 210-0290 KYLE.CLARK.21@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Cabri River Pirates 13U AA Tier 3 3 Travis Benjamin Gull Lake (306)671-7424 tc3benjamin@gmail.com
Swift Current 57's 13U AA Tier 3 3 James Jacobson Swift Current (306)774-4761 jljacobson350@gmail.com
Humboldt Dodgers 13U AA Tier 3 5 Matt Hillier Humboldt (306)231-9795 matthewjhillier@gmail.com
Wynyard Blues 13U AA Tier 3 5 Clint McConnell Wynyard (306)554-8684 clintmcconnell@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Braves Blue Jackets 13U AA Tier 3 6 Aaron Phillips Saskatoon (306)260-5170 bravesbluejacketsu13aa@gmail.com
Kindersley Royals 13U AA Tier 3 7 Tom Freeman Kindersley (306)460-9820 tom.freeman@sasktel.net
Maidstone Lakers 13U AA Tier 3 7 Brennan Becotte Maidstone (306)821-2128 brennan.becotte@nwsd.ca
Unity Cardinals 13U AA Tier 3 7 Cory Hoffman Unity (306)228-8557 coryhoffman2727@gmail.com



13U AA TIER 4 2025 PROVINCIALS SASK FIVE 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 25-27 HOST SITE CONTACT BRIAN HUBBARD 220-6522 SASKFIVE.PRESIDENT@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Davidson Cardinals 13U AA Tier 4 5 Gord Mclean Craik (306)734-3193 goodatwhatido@live.ca
Sask Central River Pirates 13U AA Tier 4 5 James Holmes Skyview Estates(306)361-4463 holmsie06@yahoo.com
Sask Five Giants 13U AA Tier 4 5 Kris Miazga Martensville (306)221-7060 k_miazga@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Redbirds 13U AA Tier 4 6 Paul McTavish Saskatoon (306)229-3674 p_mctavish@hotmail.com
Biggar Nationals 13U AA Tier 4 7 Bruce Barber Biggar (306-948-8093 jabarber21@hotmail.com
Eatonia Wheat Kings 13U AA Tier 4 7 Kiley Swan Eatonia (306)460-7758 Kiley.Swan@yahoo.com
Meadow Lake Sox 13U AA Tier 4 7 Josh Marsden Meadow Lake (306)240-4310 joshnmarsden86@gmail.com
Nipawin Giants 13U AA Tier 4 8 Erik Kendrick Nipawin (306)812-9300 erik.kendrick@hotmail.com

13U AA TIER 5 2025 PROVINCIALS REGINA 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 25-27 HOST SITE CONTACT DWAYNE BIDYK 537-3498 ADMIN@BASEBALLREGINA.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Quad Town Steelers 13U AA Tier 5 1 Wade Leier Sedley (306)529-9403 wadeleier@hotmail.com
White Butte Broncos 13U AA Tier 5 1 Jordan Wall Pilot Butte (306)529-3119 jordanwall@hotmail.com
White Butte Broncos Blue 13U AA Tier 5 1 Ryan Barnard Pilot Butte (306)539-6993 ryan@infinityfire.ca
Regina Athletics 13U AA Tier 5 2 Luke Piller Regina (306)552-8200 lukepiller@gmail.com
Regina Wolfpack 13U AA Tier 5 2 Dante De Caria Regina (613)850-5041 dante.097@hotmail.com
Moose Jaw Canucks 13U AA Tier 5 3 Adam Milne Moose Jaw (306)630-3051 adam.milne@sasktel.net
Balcarres Broncos 13U AA Tier 5 4 Andreus Delos Reyes Balcarres (306)521-0223 andreusdelosreyes@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Mud Dawgs 13U AA Tier 5 6 Danny Larocque Sasaktoon (306)361-9585 danny.larocque@hotmail.com



13U AA TIER 6 2025 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 12 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 25-27 HOST SITE CONTACT CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316 ADMINISTRATOR@BASEBALLSASKATOON.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Carnduff Astros 13U AA Tier 6 1 Trevor Geiger Carnduff (306)572-1650 tsgeiger16@gmail.com
Estevan Brewers 13U AA Tier 6 1 Thomas Holden Estevan (306)421-3617 tom_holden@outlook.com
Gladmar Braves 13U AA Tier 6 1 Michael Floer Minton (306)869-7242 mike@floerag.com
Weyburn Beavers 13U AA Tier 6 1 Ryan McLaren Weyburn (306)891-6436 28mclaren@gmail.com
Leader Expos 13U AA Tier 6 3 Dustin Andreas Leader (306)628-7555 dustin.andreas@plains.com
Maple Creek Red Sox 13U AA Tier 6 3 Rodney Olson Maple Creek (306)662-7603 rodolson@hotmail.com
Kamsack East Central Expos 13U AA Tier 6 4 Chris Leis Kamsack (306)641-6805 chrisleis10@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Cannons 13U AA Tier 6 6 Warren Loeffelholz Saskatoon (306)260-4655 warrenloeffelholz@gmail.com
Saskatoon Royals 64's 13U AA Tier 6 6 Corey Lenius Saskatoon (306)227-1199 lenius446@gmail.com
Rosetown Angels B 13U AA Tier 6 7 Morgan Nunweiler Rosetown (306)831-7667 mdnunweiler@gmail.com
Cudworth Cyclones 13U AA Tier 6 8 Ryan Palchinski Cudworth (306)220-7839 ryanpalchinski@gmail.com
Naicam Vikings 13U AA Tier 6 8 Reid Glover Naicam 361-0899 reidglover1413@gmail.com

13U AA TIER 7 2025 PROVINCIALS GULL LAKE 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 25-27 HOST SITE CONTACT AARON DIETRICH 671-7795 LAZYDRANCHING@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Gull Lake Greyhounds 13U AA Tier 7 3 Aaron Dietrich Gull Lake (306)671-7795 lazydranching@gmail.com
Delisle Tigers 13U AA Tier 7 5 Scott Zoerb Delisle (306)493-7547 flatlanderconstruction@hotmail.ca
Sask Five Giant Majors 13U AA Tier 7 5 Vince Badinski Warman (639)384-0308 vincebadinski@teamserca.com
Saskatoon Avalanche A's 13U AA Tier 7 6 Ryan Elder Saskatoon (306)380-2296 ryanelder@ymail.com 
Saskatoon Bandit A's 13U AA Tier 7 6 Jese Buote Saskatoon (306)261-4434 jessebuote@gmail.com
Saskatoon Braves Brawlers 13U AA Tier 7 6 Michael Pilon Saskatoon (306)250-9466 mlikey@hotmail.com
Prince Albert Royals 13U AA Tier 7 8 Tom Hurd Prince Albert (306)981-4810 Tom.Hurd@saskpolytech.ca
Shellbrook Knights 13U AA Tier 7 8 Lindsay Kyliuk Shellbrook (306)714-7951 l.kyliuk@sasktel.net



13U AA TIER 8 2025 PROVINCIALS SASK FIVE 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 25-27 HOST SITE CONTACT BRIAN HUBBARD SASKFIVE.PRESIDENT@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Yorkton Cardinals 13U AA Tier 8 4 Ryan Jordan Yorkton (306)621-2826 ryan.jordan@gssd.ca
Lanigan Pirates 13U AA Tier 8 5 Ryan McDonald Lanigan (306)360-7813 mcdonaldryan360@gmail.com
Sask Five Giants Rascals 13U AA Tier 8 5 Chris Trenouth Warman (306)251-0883 ctrenouth@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Sliders 13U AA Tier 8 6 Mark Milne Saskatoon (519)873-0308 mark.milne@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinals Cavalry 13U AA Tier 8 6 Jessica Green Saskatoon (306)250-5498 jjgreen78@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Phantom A's 13U AA Tier 8 6 Trevor Carl Saskatoon (306)370-4716 trevorcarl2021@gmail.com
Saskatoon Royal Chaos 13U AA Tier 8 6 Eric Sanderson Saskatoon (306)280-6819 etbs.sanderson@gmail.com
Saskatoon Royal Raiders 13U AA Tier 8 6 Jon Bryant Saskatoon (306)381-8329 jonb@earthworksequipment.ca


